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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  2318

ANSWERED ON  22.03.2017

Difficulty in fencing Indo Pak border in Rajasthan

2318 Shri Narayan Lal Panchariya

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
(a) whether Government has faced any difficulty in fencing Indo-Pak border in Rajasthan especially in Shahgarh Bulge due to shifting of sand dunes;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) what alternative mechanism Government is employing or planning to employ to secure the above stretch of Indo- Pak border; and


(d) whether there is any proposal to employ drones to monitor movements at the aforesaid stretch of border, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

 (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b): Construction of fence in Shahgarh bulge in the shifting sand dune area was difficult but Single Row Fencing was erected and is now maintained and replaced, wherever damaged.


(c) & (d): The other details cannot be revealed in view of national security.


*******

